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Melbourne details  (Inset 2)

Appendix 1.3: Geographic areas mapped 

Key to health regions mapped for Australia Map A1: Health regions mapped for Australia 
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Alphabetical Key to State/Territory health regions, Australia, 2001 

Area name 
Map 

Ref. 
Area name 

Map 

Ref. 
Area name 

Map 

Ref.
   

New South Wales Area Health  Victoria…continued South Australia…continued 

Services  Wimmera 18 Northern & Far Western 82 

Greater Southern 6   Riverland 79 

Greater Western 7 Queensland District Health  South East 80 

Hunter/ New England 1 Services  Southern Adelaide1 75 

North Coast 5 Banana 60 Wakefield 76 

Northern Sydney/ Central Coast 3 Bayside 42   

South Eastern Sydney/  8 Bowen 65 Western Australian Health Regions 

  Illawarra  Bundaberg 49 Goldfields-South East Coastal 83 

Sydney South West 4 Cairns 68 Great Southern  84 

Sydney West 2 Cape York 70 Kimberley 85 

  Central Highlands 61 Midwest-Murchison 86 

Victorian Primary Care Partnerships Central West 62 North Metro 90 

Banyule/Nillumbik 25 Charleville 57 Pilbara-Gascoyne 88 

Barwon 15 Charters Towers 67 South Metro 91 

Bendigo/Loddon 22 Fraser Coast 50 South West 87 

Brimbank/Melton 33 Gladstone 59 Wheatbelt 89 

Campaspe 9 Gold Coast 46   

Central Grampians  19 Gympie 52 Tasmanian Regions  

Central Highlands 20 Innisfail 71 North 92 

Central Hume 38 Logan-Beaudesert 43 North West 93 

Central Victorian Health  23 Mackay 63 South 94 

  Alliance  Moranbah 64   

Central West Gippsland 34 Mt Isa 73 Northern Territory Health Services 

East Gippsland 10 North Burnett 51 Areas  

Frankston/Mornington  30 Northern Downs 55 Alice Springs Rural 101 

  Peninsula  Prince Charles Hospital &  41 Alice Springs Urban 100 

Goulburn Valley 37   District  Barkly 99 

Hume/Moreland 24 Queen Elizabeth II Hospital & 40 Darwin Rural 96 

Inner East  17   District  Darwin Urban 95 

Inner South East 27 Redcliffe-Caboolture 44 East Arnhem 97 

Kingston/Bayside 28 Rockhampton 58 Katherine 98 

Lower Hume Health &  36 Roma 56   

  Community Services  South Burnett 53 Australian Capital Territory  

Moonee Valley/Melbourne 31 Southern Downs 54 Regions  

North Central Metropolitan 26 Sunshine Coast 47 Australian Capital Territory  103 

Northern Mallee 11 Tablelands 69   (ACT)-Balance  

Outer East 16 Toowoomba 48 Gungahlin-Hall 111 

South Coast Health Service  35 Torres 72 North & West Belconnen 105 

  Consortium  Townsville 66 North Canberra 102 

South East 29 West Moreton 45 North Tuggeranong 109 

South West 14   South Belconnen 104 

Southern Grampians/Glenelg 13 South Australian Health Regions South Canberra 110 

Swan Hill-Gannawarra-Buloke 21 Central Northern Adelaide1 74 South Tuggeranong 108 

Upper Hume 39 Eyre 81 Weston Creek-Stromlo 107 

Wellington 12 Hills Mallee Southern  77 Woden Valley 106 

West Bay  32 Mid North 78   
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Key to health regions mapped for Australia … continued 

 

Numerical Key to State/Territory health regions, Australia, 2001 

Area name 
Map 

Ref. 
Area name 

Map 

Ref. 
Area name 

Map 

Ref.
   

New South Wales Area Health  Victoria…continued South Australia…continued 

Services  Upper Hume 39 Mid North 78 

Hunter/ New England 1   Riverland 79 

Sydney West 2 Queensland District Health  South East 80 

Northern Sydney/ Central Coast 3 Services  Eyre 81 

Sydney South West 4 Queen Elizabeth II Hospital & 40 Northern & Far Western  82 

North Coast 5   District    

Greater Southern 6 Prince Charles Hospital & 41 Western Australian Health Regions 

Greater Western 7   District  Goldfields-South East Coastal 83 

South Eastern Sydney/  8 Bayside 42 Great Southern  84 

  Illawarra  Logan-Beaudesert 43 Kimberley 85 

  Redcliffe-Caboolture 44 Midwest-Murchison 86 

Victorian Primary Care Partnerships West Moreton 45 South West 87 

Campaspe 9 Gold Coast  46 Pilbara-Gascoyne 88 

East Gippsland 10 Sunshine Coast 47 Wheatbelt 89 

Northern Mallee 11 Toowoomba 48 North Metro 90 

Wellington 12 Bundaberg 49 South Metro 91 

Southern Grampians/Glenelg 13 Fraser Coast 50   

South West 14 North Burnett 51 Tasmanian Regions  

Barwon 15 Gympie 52 North 92 

Outer East 16 South Burnett 53 North West 93 

Inner East  17 Southern Downs 54 South 94 

Wimmera 18 Northern Downs 55   

Central Grampians  19 Roma 56 Northern Territory Health Services 

Central Highlands 20 Charleville 57 Areas  

Swan Hill-Gannawarra-Buloke 21 Rockhampton 58 Darwin Urban 95 

Bendigo/Loddon 22 Gladstone 59 Darwin Rural 96 

Central Victorian Health  23 Banana 60 East Arnhem 97 

  Alliance  Central Highlands 61 Katherine 98 

Hume/Moreland 24 Central West 62 Barkly 99 

Banyule/Nillumbik 25 Mackay 63 Alice Springs Urban 100 

North Central Metropolitan 26 Moranbah 64 Alice Springs Rural 101 

Inner South East 27 Bowen 65   

Kingston/Bayside 28 Townsville 66 Australian Capital Territory  

South East 29 Charters Towers 67 Regions  

Frankston/Mornington  30 Cairns  68 North Canberra 102 

  Peninsula  Tablelands 69 Australian Capital Territory  103 

Moonee Valley/Melbourne 31 Cape York 70   (ACT) Balance  

West Bay  32 Innisfail 71 South Belconnen 104 

Brimbank/Melton 33 Torres 72 North & West Belconnen 105 

Central West Gippsland 34 Mt Isa  73 Woden Valley 106 

South Coast Health Service  35   Weston Creek-Stromlo 107 

  Consortium  South Australian Health Regions South Tuggeranong 108 

Lower Hume Health &  36 Central Northern Adelaide1 74 North Tuggeranong 109 

  Community Services  Southern Adelaide Health1 75 South Canberra 110 

Goulburn Valley 37 Wakefield 76 Gungahlin-Hall 111 

Central Hume 38 Hills Mallee Southern 77   
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Variations from State Health Regions 

There are a number of differences between the health region 

boundaries used in this Atlas and the current government defined 

health regions for the State of Queensland and for the Northern 

Territory.   

 

In Queensland, the government defined health regions split the 

Shire of Cook between the District Health Services of Cairns and 

Cape York.  In this atlas, the Shire of Cook has been grouped only 

with the District Health Service of Cape York.  Furthermore, the 

Shire of Carpentaria is assigned only to the Mount Isa District 

Health Service in this atlas; however the government boundaries 

indicate that it should be split, (north and south at the Gilbert 

River) between the Cape York and Mount Isa District Health 

Services.   

 

In the Northern Territory, the SLA of Litchfield (S): Part A is defined 

as part of Darwin Urban Health Service, however in this atlas it is 

shown as being part of the Darwin Rural Health Service.  The other 

variations are minor, and occur along the border between the 

Darwin Rural and Katherine Health Service areas, at the far eastern 

border of the Katherine and Barkly Health Service areas, and at the 

far eastern boundary between Barkly and Alice Springs Rural 

Health Service areas.  These latter variations in the boundaries are 

small and affect minimal population numbers.  
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